BEGINNING 2026 AND ENDING 2028, IN THE AMOUNT OF $50,000 PER YEAR. 

WHEREAS, this money will be used for economic development of the downtown area.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1. That the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($150,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the General Fund to pay 

Main Street Barberton for three (3) years, beginning 2026 and ending 2028, in the amount of Fifty 

Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($50,000) per year.  

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his warrants in